W.) eighteen and three 
tenths (18.3) perches 
to a post; thence along 
Tract No. One herein, 
North seventy-six de-
grees East (N. 76° E.) 
thirty-two and six tenths 
(32.6) perches to a post, 
the place of beginning. 
Containing Three (3) 
Acres and One Hundred 
Twenty-Three (123) 
Perches, more or less.

EXCEPTING AND 
RESERVING THERE-
FROM, NEVERTHE-
LESS, the following:
1. From Tract No. One 
herein, a tract of land 
containing 12.881 Acres 
which William D. Minium 
and Grace A Minium, 
husband and wife, by 
their deed dated May